
Western Carolina (6-18, 3-8 SoCon) -vs- Samford (14-10, 4-7 SoCon)
02/02/19 at Birmingham, Ala. (Pete Hanna Center)

 
 

 
 
Western Carolina 81

Samford 92

Date: 02/02/19
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 974
Site: Birmingham, Ala. (Pete Hanna Center)
Referees: Bruce Benedict, Rick Shoulders, Jeremy Mosier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Western Carolina 34 47 81
Samford 49 43 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Onno Steger * 34 7-17 5-10 2-2 4-7 11 5 4 4 0 1 21
14 Kameron Gibson * 38 6-13 3-6 2-4 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 0 17
04 Carlos Dotson * 32 6-10 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 1 13
02 Matt Halvorsen * 37 1-7 1-6 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 7
05 D.J. Myers * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0
21 Marcus Thomas 27 8-14 2-2 3-4 3-4 7 2 1 2 1 2 21
12 Marc Gosselin 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
15 Josh Cottrell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Adam Sledd 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 11-24 12-16 14-21 35 19 13 16 3 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 7-16   43.75 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 11-24   45.8 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:23

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Myron Gordon * 26 9-11 3-4 4-6 0-1 1 4 4 2 1 1 25
00 Brandon Austin * 34 7-14 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 4 18
03 Josh Sharkey * 37 4-7 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 0 12 5 0 0 11
32 Ruben Guerrero * 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 1 1 0 8
21 Robert Allen * 30 1-6 0-4 2-4 2-7 9 1 1 0 2 1 4
01 Kevion Nolan 18 7-8 4-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 19
22 Logan Dye 13 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 2 2 4
15 Stefan Lakic 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
05 Deandre Thomas 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-58 10-20 12-18 6-23 29 18 20 12 6 8 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-29   65.52 % 6-10   60.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 4-10   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 35-58   60.3 % 10-20   50.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
11:24



First Half Box Score
Western Carolina 34

Samford 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Onno Steger 18 3-9 2-5 2-2 3-3 6 3 3 3 0 0 10
14 Kameron Gibson 18 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
4 Carlos Dotson 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Matt Halvorsen 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
5 D.J. Myers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Marcus Thomas 10 5-10 1-1 0-1 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 11
12 Marc Gosselin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
15 Josh Cottrell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Adam Sledd 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 4-8 2-3 8-9 17 9 7 9 1 1 34
41.2 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Myron Gordon 11 5-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 12
0 Brandon Austin 17 5-8 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 12
3 Josh Sharkey 20 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 7 1 0 0 7
32 Ruben Guerrero 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
21 Robert Allen 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Kevion Nolan 9 4-5 3-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
22 Logan Dye 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 2 4
15 Stefan Lakic 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Deandre Thomas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-29 6-10 5-8 3-13 16 8 11 7 3 5 49
65.5 % 60.0 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Western Carolina 47

Samford 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Onno Steger 16 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 11
14 Kameron Gibson 20 3-6 2-4 2-4 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 10
4 Carlos Dotson 16 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 1 1 9
2 Matt Halvorsen 20 1-7 1-6 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 7
5 D.J. Myers 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
21 Marcus Thomas 17 3-4 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 1 10
12 Marc Gosselin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Josh Cottrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Adam Sledd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 7-16 10-13 6-12 18 10 6 7 2 3 47
50.0 % 43.8 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Myron Gordon 15 4-5 2-2 3-4 0-0 0 3 2 0 1 0 13
0 Brandon Austin 17 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 6
3 Josh Sharkey 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 4 0 0 4
32 Ruben Guerrero 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 8
21 Robert Allen 14 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
1 Kevion Nolan 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Logan Dye 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
15 Stefan Lakic 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Deandre Thomas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 4-10 7-10 3-10 13 10 9 5 3 3 43
55.2 % 40.0 % 70.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford
19:45 MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS(in the paint) 19:23 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GIBSON,KAMERON --

19:10 TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,RUBEN
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON
18:44 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MYRON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS 18:26
18:26 BLOCK  by GUERRERO,RUBEN

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,RUBEN
18:08 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON
17:31 TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,JOSH

SUB IN by THOMAS,MARCUS 17:31
SUB OUT by MYERS,DJ 17:31
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT
17:01 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MYRON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STEGER,ONNO 16:45
SUB IN by SLEDD,ADAM 16:45
SUB OUT by DOTSON,CARLOS 16:45

16:34 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHARKEY,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 16:13
REBOUND OFF by STEGER,ONNO --
MISS LAYUP by STEGER,ONNO 16:08
REBOUND OFF by SLEDD,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by SLEDD,ADAM 16:05
REBOUND OFF by STEGER,ONNO --
MISS JUMPER by SLEDD,ADAM 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,RUBEN
FOUL  by SLEDD,ADAM 15:53

15:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by DOTSON,CARLOS 15:53
SUB IN by MYERS,DJ 15:53
SUB OUT by SLEDD,ADAM 15:53
SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMERON 15:53

15:43 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

TURNOVER  by STEGER,ONNO 15:32
15:19 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,ROBERT

BLOCK  by MYERS,DJ 15:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:07 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,MYRON

TURNOVER  by STEGER,ONNO 14:38
14:38 STEAL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON
14:31 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --
14:29 FOUL  by GUERRERO,RUBEN

SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMERON 14:29
SUB IN by COTTRELL,JOSH 14:29
SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,MATT 14:29
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 14:29

14:29 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN
14:29 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,RUBEN



MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MARCUS 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT

14:05 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ROBERT

13:51 2-13 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,ROBERT
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT 13:39
SUB IN by STEGER,ONNO 13:39
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARCUS 13:39
SUB OUT by MYERS,DJ 13:39

13:39 SUB IN by NOLAN,KEVION
13:39 SUB OUT by GORDON,MYRON

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS 13:26
REBOUND OFF by STEGER,ONNO --
MISS LAYUP by STEGER,ONNO 13:22

13:22 BLOCK  by ALLEN,ROBERT
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT

13:16 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,KEVION(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:14
GOOD JUMPER by STEGER,ONNO 12:58 4-16 H 12

12:43 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMERON 12:37 7-16 H 9
ASSIST  by STEGER,ONNO --

12:16 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 12:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON

11:32 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON 11:16 9-21 H 12
ASSIST  by STEGER,ONNO --

11:01 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON
FOUL  by DOTSON,CARLOS 10:49
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,CARLOS 10:49

10:49 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by GOSSELIN,MARC 10:49
SUB IN by THOMAS,MARCUS 10:49
SUB OUT by DOTSON,CARLOS 10:49
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,JOSH 10:49

10:49 SUB IN by LAKIC,STEFAN
10:49 SUB IN by GUERRERO,RUBEN
10:49 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ROBERT
10:49 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN
10:37 9-26 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,KEVION

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,MYRON
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,KAMERON 10:12

10:05 STEAL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON

10:03 9-28 H 19
GOOD DUNK by AUSTIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEGER,ONNO 09:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARCUS 09:54
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MARCUS --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,MARCUS(in the paint) 09:51 11-28 H 17
SUB IN by DOTSON,CARLOS 09:36
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 09:36

09:36 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
09:36 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON
09:28 11-30 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,KEVION
09:19 FOUL  by GUERRERO,RUBEN
09:19 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN



09:19 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,RUBEN
MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS 09:11

09:11 BLOCK  by DYE,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MYRON

FOUL  by GOSSELIN,MARC 09:05
09:05 MISS FT by NOLAN,KEVION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 11-31 H 20 GOOD FT by NOLAN,KEVION
08:53 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

SUB IN by STEGER,ONNO 08:53
SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,MATT 08:53

08:43 FOUL  by DYE,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:33 13-31 H 18

08:14 13-34 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,KEVION
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 08:02 16-34 H 18
ASSIST  by GIBSON,KAMERON --

07:44 TURNOVER  by LAKIC,STEFAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:43
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT 07:43
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARCUS 07:43

07:43 SUB IN by GORDON,MYRON
07:43 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KEVION

MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DYE,LOGAN

06:59 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
06:59 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
06:59 SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON
06:59 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
06:53 SUB IN by ALLEN,ROBERT
06:53 SUB OUT by LAKIC,STEFAN

GOOD JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS 06:36 18-34 H 16
06:15 FOUL  by GORDON,MYRON
06:15 TURNOVER  by GORDON,MYRON

TURNOVER  by GOSSELIN,MARC 05:54
05:52 STEAL  by GORDON,MYRON
05:51 MISS JUMPER by SHARKEY,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ROBERT
FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 05:51
SUB IN by MYERS,DJ 05:51
SUB OUT by GOSSELIN,MARC 05:51

05:31 18-36 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MYRON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,KAMERON 05:21

05:20 STEAL  by DYE,LOGAN
05:19 18-38 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DYE,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by MYERS,DJ 05:06

05:02 STEAL  by DYE,LOGAN
FOUL  by HALVORSEN,MATT 05:02
SUB IN by THOMAS,MARCUS 05:02
SUB IN by GOSSELIN,MARC 05:02
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 05:02
SUB OUT by DOTSON,CARLOS 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by LAKIC,STEFAN
05:02 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN

FOUL  by HALVORSEN,MATT 04:53
04:53 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by SHARKEY,JOSH
04:53 18-40 H 22 GOOD FT by SHARKEY,JOSH

SUB IN by STEGER,ONNO 04:53
SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMERON 04:53
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MARCUS 04:31
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MARCUS --



GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,MARCUS(in the paint) 04:30 20-40 H 20
FOUL  by THOMAS,MARCUS 04:18

04:18 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by GORDON,MYRON
04:18 MISS FT by GORDON,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARCUS --
SUB IN by DOTSON,CARLOS 04:18
SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMERON 04:18
SUB OUT by MYERS,DJ 04:18
SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,MATT 04:18
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARCUS 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LAKIC,STEFAN
04:04 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,BRANDON
03:50 FOUL  by LAKIC,STEFAN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:50
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MARCUS(in the paint) 03:50 22-41 H 19
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT 03:50
SUB OUT by DOTSON,CARLOS 03:50
MISS FT by THOMAS,MARCUS 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT
03:47 TURNOVER  by GORDON,MYRON

STEAL  by THOMAS,MARCUS 03:45
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARCUS 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DYE,LOGAN
03:06 22-44 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,MYRON

-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH
SUB IN by DOTSON,CARLOS 02:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARCUS 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by NOLAN,KEVION
02:35 SUB OUT by GORDON,MYRON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:30
02:13 MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON(in the paint) 02:06 24-44 H 20

01:50 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --
GOOD LAYUP by GOSSELIN,MARC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 26-44 H 18
ASSIST  by STEGER,ONNO --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --

01:23 FOUL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by STEGER,ONNO 01:23 27-44 H 17
GOOD FT by STEGER,ONNO 01:23 28-44 H 16
FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 01:10

01:10 MISS FT by DYE,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 01:01 31-44 H 13
ASSIST  by HALVORSEN,MATT --

00:40 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHARKEY,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 00:40

00:40 31-47 H 16 GOOD FT by SHARKEY,JOSH
SUB IN by THOMAS,MARCUS 00:40
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 00:40
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMERON 00:26
REBOUND OFF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MARCUS 00:20 34-47 H 13
ASSIST  by GOSSELIN,MARC --

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 34-49 H 15 GOOD DUNK by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:39
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMERON 19:35
REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,CARLOS(in the paint) 19:33 36-49 H 13

19:11 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT
18:43 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --
GOOD JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS(in the paint) 18:25 38-49 H 11

18:06 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,RUBEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by STEGER,ONNO 17:51
17:50 STEAL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON
17:40 38-53 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DOTSON,CARLOS 17:13
SUB IN by THOMAS,MARCUS 17:13
SUB OUT by MYERS,DJ 17:13

16:56 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRERO,RUBEN

FOUL  by GIBSON,KAMERON 16:41
FOUL  by GIBSON,KAMERON 16:31

16:31 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by GORDON,MYRON
16:31 38-55 H 17 GOOD FT by GORDON,MYRON

SUB IN by GOSSELIN,MARC 16:31
SUB OUT by DOTSON,CARLOS 16:31
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MARCUS 16:17

16:16 STEAL  by ALLEN,ROBERT
16:08 TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,JOSH

STEAL  by THOMAS,MARCUS 16:07
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT 15:58
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,KAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MARCUS 15:44 40-55 H 15

15:14 40-57 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,RUBEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,MYRON

MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 15:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON

14:48 MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON
14:18 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,MYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRERO,RUBEN
14:15 40-59 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by GUERRERO,RUBEN(in the paint)
14:01 FOUL  by ALLEN,ROBERT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:01
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MARCUS 14:01 41-59 H 18
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MARCUS 14:01 42-59 H 17
SUB IN by DOTSON,CARLOS 14:01
SUB OUT by GOSSELIN,MARC 14:01

13:46 42-62 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,MYRON
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,JOSH

13:22 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,BRANDON
BLOCK  by DOTSON,CARLOS 13:22
REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --



MISS JUMPER by HALVORSEN,MATT 13:02
13:02 BLOCK  by GORDON,MYRON

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT
12:55 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT 12:43
REBOUND OFF by STEGER,ONNO --
MISS LAYUP by STEGER,ONNO 12:36

12:36 BLOCK  by ALLEN,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:36 SUB IN by NOLAN,KEVION
12:36 SUB IN by LAKIC,STEFAN
12:36 SUB OUT by SHARKEY,JOSH
12:36 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMERON 12:30 45-64 H 19
12:13 45-67 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,KEVION

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,MYRON
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:59 47-67 H 20

11:42 47-70 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,MYRON
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,KEVION

TURNOVER  by HALVORSEN,MATT 11:29
11:27 STEAL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON

11:24 47-72 H 25
GOOD DUNK by AUSTIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MARCUS 11:16 50-72 H 22
ASSIST  by HALVORSEN,MATT --

11:00 50-74 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MYRON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 10:49 53-74 H 21
ASSIST  by GIBSON,KAMERON --

10:32 MISS 3PTR by LAKIC,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,MATT --

10:22 FOUL  by GUERRERO,RUBEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:22

10:22 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN
10:22 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,RUBEN

GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 10:11 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by HALVORSEN,MATT --

09:42 SUB IN by SHARKEY,JOSH
09:42 SUB OUT by GORDON,MYRON

FOUL  by DOTSON,CARLOS 09:41
09:34 56-76 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SHARKEY,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEGER,ONNO 09:16
09:16 BLOCK  by DYE,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,CARLOS --
09:16 FOUL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,CARLOS(in the paint) 09:12 58-76 H 18
ASSIST  by STEGER,ONNO --

08:49 MISS JUMPER by LAKIC,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,CARLOS --
MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,JOSH
08:35 58-78 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KEVION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMERON 08:23 60-78 H 18

07:55 60-81 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LAKIC,STEFAN
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,CARLOS 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LAKIC,STEFAN

07:12 MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARCUS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by ALLEN,ROBERT
07:05 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
07:05 SUB IN by GUERRERO,RUBEN



07:05 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON
07:05 SUB OUT by LAKIC,STEFAN
07:05 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by STEGER,ONNO(in the paint) 07:01 62-81 H 19
FOUL  by THOMAS,MARCUS 06:46

06:40 62-83 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,KEVION
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MARCUS 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,RUBEN

FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 06:09
06:09 62-84 H 22 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ROBERT
06:09 MISS FT by ALLEN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --
05:58 FOUL  by GUERRERO,RUBEN

GOOD FT by HALVORSEN,MATT 05:58 63-84 H 21
GOOD FT by HALVORSEN,MATT 05:58 64-84 H 20

05:58 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN
05:58 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,RUBEN
05:40 MISS JUMPER by DYE,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MARCUS 05:34

05:23 TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,JOSH
STEAL  by STEGER,ONNO 05:22
GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,CARLOS(in the paint) 05:14 66-84 H 18

04:59 MISS LAYUP by SHARKEY,JOSH
BLOCK  by THOMAS,MARCUS 04:59

-- REBOUND OFF by DYE,LOGAN
04:46 TURNOVER  by DYE,LOGAN
04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL  by DOTSON,CARLOS 04:46
GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 04:45 69-84 H 15
ASSIST  by GIBSON,KAMERON --

04:45 SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON
04:45 SUB IN by GORDON,MYRON
04:45 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KEVION
04:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
04:39 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by STEGER,ONNO --
04:31 FOUL  by DYE,LOGAN

MISS FT by DOTSON,CARLOS 04:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOTSON,CARLOS 04:31 70-84 H 14

04:31 SUB IN by LAKIC,STEFAN
04:31 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN

FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 04:22
SUB IN by MYERS,DJ 04:22
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 04:22

04:07 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARCUS --
FOUL  by DOTSON,CARLOS 03:52
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,CARLOS 03:52

03:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by MYERS,DJ 03:42

03:42 70-85 H 15 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,BRANDON
03:42 70-86 H 16 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMERON 03:30 73-86 H 13
03:10 73-88 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHARKEY,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT 02:44 76-88 H 12
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MARCUS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41

02:23 TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,JOSH
02:23 SUB IN by GUERRERO,RUBEN



02:23 SUB OUT by LAKIC,STEFAN
02:09 FOUL  by GORDON,MYRON
02:01 FOUL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON

MISS FT by GIBSON,KAMERON 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GIBSON,KAMERON 02:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,RUBEN
01:27 TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,JOSH
01:21 FOUL  by GORDON,MYRON

GOOD FT by GIBSON,KAMERON 01:21 77-88 H 11
GOOD FT by GIBSON,KAMERON 01:21 78-88 H 10
SUB IN by GOSSELIN,MARC 01:21
SUB OUT by DOTSON,CARLOS 01:21

00:54 78-90 H 12 GOOD DUNK by GUERRERO,RUBEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARKEY,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMERON 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ROBERT

FOUL  by MYERS,DJ 00:40
00:40 78-91 H 13 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ROBERT
00:40 MISS FT by ALLEN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,CARLOS --
00:40 SUB IN by NOLAN,KEVION
00:40 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,RUBEN
00:33 FOUL  by NOLAN,KEVION

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MARCUS 00:33 79-91 H 12
TURNOVER  by MYERS,DJ 00:33
FOUL  by MYERS,DJ 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by GORDON,MYRON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 79-92 H 13 GOOD FT by GORDON,MYRON
00:31 SUB IN by GUERRERO,RUBEN
00:31 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON
00:23 FOUL  by GORDON,MYRON

GOOD FT by HALVORSEN,MATT 00:23 80-92 H 12
GOOD FT by HALVORSEN,MATT 00:23 81-92 H 11

00:23 SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON
00:23 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,RUBEN


